PROCLAMATION

HONORING MARK IANDANIELS ON HIS RETIREMENT FROM INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY SERVICES/FIRE RESCUE

WHEREAS, Mark Ian Daniels began his distinguished career in public service with Indian River County as a Firefighter on May 30, 1988; and,

WHEREAS, through diligent work and demonstrated ability he advanced through the Fire Service ranks becoming an EMT in 1989, a Driver/Engineer in 1992, a Fire Lieutenant in 1997, obtained his Paramedic License in 2000 and upon consolidation in 2006 was awarded Lieutenant Fire-Medic status and quickly rose to the position of Fire-Medic Captain in 2008 and on May 10, 2013 achieved the prestigious title of Indian River County Fire Rescue Emergency Operations Battalion Chief; and,

WHEREAS, Chief Mark Ian Daniels, a selfless and dedicated public servant, retires on May 22, 2018 in his Thirtieth year of honorable service to the residents and guests of Indian River County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA, that that the Board applauds Chief Daniels' efforts on behalf of the County, and the Board wishes to express their deepest gratitude for the dedicated service he has given to Indian River County for the last thirty years; and

BE IT FURTHER PROCLAIMED that the Board of County Commissioners and staff extend their sincerest wishes for success in all his future endeavors.

Adopted this 1st Day of May, 2018.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA

Peter D. O'Bryan, Chairman